



ATTENTION: THIS MEETING MAY ONLY BE HELD VIRTUALLY AND NOT IN PERSON.
YOU CAN PARTICIPATE IN THE MEETING BY GOING TO

HTTPS://US02WEB.ZOOM.US/J/84619737235 OR CALLING 929-205-6099 AND
ENTERING MEETING ID 846 1973 7235 #. YOU CAN ALSO SUBMIT WRITTEN
COMMENTS OR QUESTIONS TO BERDOREVIEWBOARD@BOSTON.GOV. WRITTEN
COMMENTS SHOULD BE SUBMITTED BY MONDAY, AUGUST 21, 2023 AT 3:00 PM.

RECEIVED

By City Clerk at 10:38 am, Aug 11, 2023

PUBLIC MEETING BERDO REVIEW BOARD AUGUST 21, 2023

In accordance with the Building Emissions Reduction and Disclosure Ordinance Regulations adopted pursuant to the Building Emissions Reduction and Disclosure Ordinance, Boston City Code, Ordinances, Section 7-2.2, the Building Emissions Reduction and Disclosure Review Board will hold a virtual public meeting at 4:30pm on August 21, 2023, to review the following topics regarding the reduction of greenhouse gases from building energy production and consumption so as to promote the public health and welfare of Boston residents.

Any matter posted as part of a public meeting may be deliberated on at a subsequent meeting.

## **Board Meeting Agenda Items:**

- 1. Approval of Meeting Minutes.
- 2. Update and Discussion on Building Emissions Reduction and Disclosure Ordinance (BERDO) Phase 3 Regulations Development.
  - a. Building Portfolios and Individual Compliance Schedules
  - b. Hardship Compliance Plans and Equitable Emissions Investment Fund
- 3. Update and discussion on BERDO Reporting and Disclosure.
- 4. Administrative Updates.

Translation and sign language interpreters are available upon prior request. The Board may hold a public meeting immediately following the last meeting or as appropriate following any meeting. Copies of materials may be requested via email from <a href="mailto:BerdoReviewBoard@boston.gov">BerdoReviewBoard@boston.gov</a> or viewed by appointment only at the Environment Department, Boston City Hall, Room 709, from 9 AM to 5 PM Monday through Friday. Questions should be directed to: <a href="mailto:BerdoReviewBoard@boston.gov">BerdoReviewBoard@boston.gov</a> or 617-635-1732.

Diana Vasquez